LOWER CHURCHILL
PROJECT

CHANGE ORDER 0017 Between

Muskrat Falls Corporation and Cahill-Ganotec, a Partnership

Agreement No:	CH0031-001		CHO. No.	CHO-CH0031001-017
Agreement Title:	Supply & Install Mechanical and Electrical Auxiliaries (MF)		Rev. No:	00
Company:	Muskrat Falls Corporation		CHR No.	N/A
Contractor/Supplier:	Cahill-Ganotec, a Partnership		Date:	14-Sept-2018
Change Title:	Revisions to Exhibit 9			
Description of Change: Interface and Milestone Dates revised as per attached Rev 8 of Exhibit 9.				
Supporting information that forms part of this Change Order: Attached copies of updated Exhibit 9 – Schedule, Agreement Number: CH0031-001 Rev 8 and the track changes version to highlight the changes.				
Change Includes:	Price Schedule	Original Contract P	rice	\$192,843,148.06
Adjustment Type:	Lump Sum Unit Rate	Previous Change (Orders Price	\$ 1,713,419.61
	Fixed Amount Estimate	Backcharges		\$ 0.00
	Reimbursable	This Change Order	Price	\$ 0.00
		Total Contract Pric	e to Date	\$194,556,567.67
Impact on Control Schedule: N/A				
Revised Finished Date: N/A				
This Change Order shall form and be read and construed as an integral part of the above-noted Agreement. The above adjustment to the Contract Price constitutes full compensation (including all impacts costs) to the Contractor/Supplier for the above Change.				
APPROVAL				
Issued by Company: Supply Chain Manager:		Acknowledgement of Contractor/Supplier Receipt: Contractor/Supplier Representative Name:		
Supply Chair Manager				
Signature: Date:		Signature:		
Company Representative Name:				
Signature:	Date:	Date:		
5	- 185p 2018			